August 7, 2023
Bloomfield, Iowa
Boardroom-Courthouse
8:30 A.M.

The Davis County Board of Supervisors met in regular session on Monday, August 7,
2023 with Chairman Ron Bride and Members Dave Henderson and Alan Yahnke present.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve the agenda.

Alan Yahnke made motion, seconded by Dave Henderson and carried unanimously, to
approve and sign the Minutes of Monday, July 31, 2023.

The Board met with custodian Randy Norman, who reported on general courthouse and
grounds maintenance.

The Board met with Engineer Ryan Schock, who reported on the blading, mowing,
hauling rock and ditching being done by the County crews. There was some discussion regarding
uncontrolled intersections and the possible need for more signage. The Board also discussed the
increasing cost of tire disposal.

All Board members reported on committee meetings attended.

Dave Henderson made motion, seconded by Alan Yahnke and carried unanimously, to
approve the following claims to be paid:

AIRGAS USA SR-Cylinder Rental 60.60
ALL AMERICAN TURF BEAUTY INC CH-Christmas light install 1468.13
ALLIANT ENERGY - CR CONSV-W Grove Park elec 14.46
ALTORFER INC SR-Parts 8947.63
BAILEY OFFICE OUTFITTERS AUD-office supplies 541.46
HUGGINS CONCRETE SPRVS-Pulaski shidr ARPA 12000.00
BLOOMFIELD AUTO PARTS LLC SR-Parts 251.27
CAMS LAWN & LANDSCAPE SHER-lawn maint 395.00
CASEY GARRETT SR-Misc 150.00
CITIZENS MUTUAL Multiple departments 3140.23
CITY OF BLOOMFIELD SR-Jetted Tube 1307.00
DAVIS CO HOSPITAL SHER-Inmate meals 3434.40
DAVIS COUNTY TREASURER SHER-fuel 2951.84
SANER PROF. JANITORIAL SVCS SHER-cleaning svc 1191.67
DOUDS STONE LLC SR-Rock 42269.26
DRS IMAGING SERVICES LLC REC-cloud backup 117.00
ELITE PLUMBING SHER-bldg repair 200.00
GORDON FLESCH TREAS-office equip maint 68.95
H&L MACK TRUCK SALES CORP SR-Parts 1098.17
HAMILTON PRODUCE CO CONSV-tank rent 48.00
HYVEE PHARMACY #3504 SHER-inmate prescriptions 91.77



ICAP-IA COMMUNITIES ASSUR. POOL
INLAND TRUCK PARTS & SERVICE
INTERSTATE ALL BATTERY CENTER
ISAC-IA STATE ASSN OF COUNTIES
JC SUPPLY

JJ NICHTING COMPANY INC

LACAL EQUIPMENT INC

LAWSON PRODUCTS INC.
MENARDS-OTTUMWA

PETE'S TIRE REPAIR

POLK CO TREASURER

RATHBUN REGIONAL WATER

RMS--ROAD MACHINERY & SUPPLIES CO

SCANTRON CORPORTATION,
SECRETARY OF STATE-IOWA
SINCLAIR TRACTOR

SNYDER PARADISE MARKET LLC
STATELINE BRIDGE COMPANY LLC

TRUCK CENTER COMPANIES EAST LLC

YODER LUMBER LLC

Dave Henderson moved to adjourn; Alan Yahnke seconded; carried unanimously.

ATTEST: LINDA HUMPHREY

Multiple departments
SR-Parts

SR-Batteries
TREAS-ISAC annual conf
SR-Patching
SR-Equipment
SR-Parts

SR-Parts

SR-Patching

SHER-MV repair
ATTY-medical exam fee
Multiple departments
SR-Parts

DATA-PC replacements
REC-notary fee
SR-Parts

SR-Water

SR-Bunting Bridge
SR-Parts

SR-Parts

164314.71
1431.56
618.28
250.00
349.81
546.14
2459.36
729.61
479.70
57.21
1396.67
156.01
2249.14
7498.55
30.00
291.09
8.00
46500.00
227.48
35.10

DAVIS COUNTY AUDITOR AND
COMMISSIONER OF ELECTIONS




